
                                                                                                                         RCIL-E-Tender-21-22-MAS-017 
 

Page 2 of 94 signature of tenderer with seal 
 
 
 
 

2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
OPEN TENDER NOTICE  

 
E-Tender Notice No:  RCIL-E-Tender-21-22-MAS- 017                                                                         Date.  31.07.2021                         
 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Secunderabad invites online tenders from established contractors with proven 
experience for the work of “Laying of UG OFC cable by HDD/Open Trench for extending OFB (Ordinance Factory 
Board) – 8 Locations in Tamilnadu” detailed below.  
 

S no 

Tender 
No. 

Name of the work 

Estimated 
Cost inclusive 
of GST@18% 

(In Rs) 
rounded off 

BID SECURITY 
DECLARATION  

1 

RCIL-
eTender-

21-22-
MAS-17 

Laying of UG OFC cable by HDD/Open 
Trench for 

extending OFB (Ordinance Factory 
Board) – 8 Locations in Tamilnadu 

 

1,76,54,156/- 

To be submitted 
in lieu of EMD 

on Rs.100/- 
stamp paper 

(Format as per 
Form-12) 

 

 
a) Closing Date for downloading the 

Tender 
    23 .08.2021 at 12.30hrs 

b) Closing date for Submission of E-Bids    23 .08.2021 on before 15.00 hrs 
c) Date of opening of E-Bids.    23 .08.2021 at 15.30 hrs 
d) Approx. Estimated Cost of Tender 1,76,54,156/- 
e) Cost of Tender Document # 1,770/- (Including GST @ 18%) 

Cost of Tender shall be submitted through online in IREPS e-procurement portal. 
 

# Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Documents and EMD, more details are given in 
clause 5.3, chapter-1(Section-II). 
 
Note: Tender Notice and link for Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website, CPP portal and 
e-Tendering portal https://ireps.gov.in for download. For online bid submission the bidder will have to 
necessarily download an official online copy of the tender documents from IREPS-portal. All future 
Information viz. corrigendum/addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the 

 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 

1-10-39 to 44, 6A, 6th Floor, Begumpet Airport Road, Opp. Shoppers Stop, BEGUMPET, 
HYDERABAD- 500 016, visitwww.railtelindia.com, Tel: 040-27821134  Fax: 27820682, Corp. Office: 
Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower-2  East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023. 



                                                                                                                         RCIL-E-Tender-21-22-MAS-017 
 

Page 3 of 94 signature of tenderer with seal 
 
 
 
 

3

RailTel’s website, CPP portal and e-Tendering IREPS Portal only. Printed copy of Tender document 
will not be sold from RailTel office. Bid will be submitted online on IREPS portal only.  
 
The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. 
RailTel in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome of 
the bidding process. 
 
        
 
 

 
Sd/- 

(एम मुरलȣ कृçणा) 

(M.Murali Krishna) 

उप महाĤबंधक/पǐरयोजनाएँ 
Dy.General Manager/Projects, 

रेलटेल कॉपȾरेशन ऑफ इंͫडया ͧलͧमटेड के ͧलए, ͧसकंदराबाद 
For Railtel Corporation of India Ltd., Secunderabad. 


		2021-08-02T17:26:49+0530
	New Delhi
	Murali Krishna Muvvala
	IREPS-CRIS


		2021-08-02T17:26:49+0530
	New Delhi
	Murali Krishna Muvvala
	IREPS-CRIS




